CITY OF ST. FRANCIS - 2025 DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION SCHEDULE

COMPLETE
APPLICATION
DUE
DATES

PUBLIC
HEARING
NOTICES

DUE

PLANNING
COMMISSION
MEETING
DATES

CITY
COUNCIL
MEETING

DATES

THURSDAY
5:30 PM

TUESDAY
5:00 PM

WEDNESDAY
7:00 PM

MONDAY
6:00 PM

12/19/2024

12/31/2024

1/15/2025

2/3/2025

1/16/2025

2/4/2025

2/19/2025

3/3/2025

2/20/2025

3/4/2025

3/19/2025

4/7/2025

3/20/2025

4/1/2025

4/16/2025

5/5/2025

4/17/2025

5/6/2025

5/21/2025

6/2/2025

5/15/2025

6/3/2025

6/18/2025

7/7/2025

6/19/2025

7/1/2025

7/16/2025

8/4/2025

7/17/2025

8/5/2025

8/20/2025

9/2/2025*

8/21/2025

9/2/2025

9/17/2025

10/6/2025

9/18/2025

9/30/2025

10/15/2025

11/3/2025

10/16/2025

11/4/2025

11/19/2025

12/1/2025

11/20/2025

12/2/2025

12/17/2025

1/5/2026

12/18/2025

1/6/2026

1/21/2026

2/2/2026

*Adjustment due to holiday

State statutes provides up to 120 days for the review of complete application, but the city
will strive to finalize your request as quickly as possible. Please note that missing application
due date and meeting dates or submitting an incomplete application WILL result in the review
of the request being delayed. All City Council meeting dates are estimated as it is City policy
that issues be resolved and plans be revised as may be needed prior to Council
consideration.
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