CITY OF ST. FRANCIS - 2025 DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION SCHEDULE

COMPLETE APPLICATION DUE DATES	PUBLIC HEARING NOTICES DUE	PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING DATES	CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES
THURSDAY 5:30 PM	TUESDAY 5:00 PM	WEDNESDAY 7:00 PM	MONDAY 6:00 PM
12/19/2024	12/31/2024	1/15/2025	2/3/2025
1/16/2025	2/4/2025	2/19/2025	3/3/2025
2/20/2025	3/4/2025	3/19/2025	4/7/2025
3/20/2025	4/1/2025	4/16/2025	5/5/2025
4/17/2025	5/6/2025	5/21/2025	6/2/2025
5/15/2025	6/3/2025	6/18/2025	7/7/2025
6/19/2025	7/1/2025	7/16/2025	8/4/2025
7/17/2025	8/5/2025	8/20/2025	9/2/2025*
8/21/2025	9/2/2025	9/17/2025	10/6/2025
9/18/2025	9/30/2025	10/15/2025	11/3/2025
10/16/2025	11/4/2025	11/19/2025	12/1/2025
11/20/2025	12/2/2025	12/17/2025	1/5/2026
12/18/2025	1/6/2026	1/21/2026	2/2/2026

<sup>\*</sup>Adjustment due to holiday

State statutes provides up to 120 days for the review of complete application, but the city will strive to finalize your request as quickly as possible. Please note that missing application due date and meeting dates or submitting an incomplete application WILL result in the review of the request being delayed. All City Council meeting dates are estimated as it is City policy that issues be resolved and plans be revised as may be needed prior to Council consideration.